WATERTIGHT SAFETY-SHROUD
TM
TWIST-LOCK PLUGS
U.S. Patent #5,273,445 and other Patents Pending
 FICHES IMPERMEABLES SAFETY-
SHROUDMD TWIST-LOCKMD
Brevet N
o

Safety-ShroudTM Twist-Lock connector or
receptacle. Receptacle's enclosure may
affect Type designation.
Can be connected to most equivalently-rated
NEMA Locking connectors for Type 1 (indoor
use) applications.
The alignment mark on the shroud key will
accept a 3/16 inch padlock shackle for OSHA
Lockout/Tagout regulation 29 CFR Part
1910.147 compliance.
Check that the device’s type and rating are
appropriate for the application.
Select conductor size from National
Electrical Code Table 400-5 or Canadian
Electrical Code Table 12.
NOTICE:  Use round cord.
Cord clamping range:
4 wire devices: 16/4 - 10/4 Type SJ; 16/4 - 8/4 Type S;
 Ø.35 - Ø1.15 inch (9 - 30 mm)
5 wire devices: 16/5 - 8/5 Type S. Ø.35 - Ø1.15 inch
                                 (9 - 30 mm)
DO NOT TIN CONDUCTORS.
Remove blade holder from plug housing.
Select cord seal
Cord Type Cord Dia.
 (in)
Cord Dia.
(mm)
Seal No.
16/4 SJ
14/4 SJ
16/4 S
0.35 - 0.46 8.9 - 11.7 6
12/4 SJ
16/5 S
14/4 S
0.47 - 0.62 11.9 - 15.7 5
10/4 SJ
14/5 S
12/4 S
0.63 - 0.71 16.0 - 18.0 4
12/5 S
10/4 S
10/5 S
0.70 - 0.80 17.8 - 20.3 3
8/4 S 0.93 - 1.05 23.6 - 26.7 2
8/5 S 1.00 - 1.15 25.4 - 29.2 1
Insert cord through cord clamps, seal cap
and cord seal.
AVIS: Doit être installé par un électricien
qualifié conformément aux codes de
l'électricité nationaux et locaux et selon les